
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that yourparcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted strocture or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill m Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

^AlRRlicantlnfoi-matioii

c^^ D«Applicant: Dfc-^
Mailing Address: j--_Q_ij:;_ t;^^;» 4u V

^J-<^

M.n^.a 1 »; UT <^^ 7 f^ - Jc*e-t L

Phone:
Email:

J03^ 317- S~«t^

^ -.^ 7-A« ?-f
^, .•LdfvSii^f'r't.^v v t^ci'i^

Applicant's Status: (Check one)
Owner ofthe Property
Lessee ofthe Property

Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date offiling ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date: '?/// //-^

Pro.ject Information (attach additional sheets, ifnecessary)
County Zoning District: 'fl. 4 Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:

t<- r- s- ?- «-s
". 30 I S 1s

Nature of Development:

(Description ofproposed
stmcture or subdivision)

6^e^^
A'<~' Ccr\i W.^\'. c»/^_

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shorellne Setback Determlnatlon of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): Lf2^J/_ft. £^l. i>' ^ j3

3. Ad^tional Information: ^t <ytJS-^ C^TWTW^^
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: ft./year
(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicounty/KCounty.html)
Number and descriprion ofparcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shorelme and thisYarcel:

!^>^(, /l.{ (/t'^a/<»
~)

^co.^o^t. /1.4 <n^-^—••lfc7*-n.t7^!
'ilTe Al^, l<v fc.< (l^.-'a^ f-frn^) tflfili o.^e.u *2»< CPr.^i 14».^)

-1-

..SEOROFFIG'LiU^USE'ONLYr'-.'^

SSD 201^- 3ct
Acceptance Date: ^•^•w

Website Posting Date: -4-'^-}el
Determination Date: -4 i23:

Planning Commission Date: s^ . <7.1 ^
Expiration Date: ^? .e^.j^

Planner Assigned: fe-



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

)^1 ,-T^^ras]lyJ^^yla^m§A^ks^p_e^.et.c:L^^^oyn^-£levati^^^
/!^1«<-;^|^ FU>- ?,'ji' .4..],»^ 'Mit

Q ^^Pre.llneJ^^^-^^ea^^J^e.'..^^
|?[ki^e*rk^ 4h^l7^ifc^^i^^i^4^^

Artificially armored Shoreline
Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/authorized?

|Date ofauthorization (attach copy of authorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplam (ifchecked, what zone)? l/£:_ ^ ^.^ £>£l,; l <'

?c Ha^&j^^ropertybeen^ub^ec^tocoasta^hazards^
$*.- exi,.i>'(' '4'

~~1

^iAJi:.4.^.<- f^/'-t-l i^'£' ^.4 •̂^-

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant's Signature

5/"//.
Signature Date

Applicability (to be cftmpleted by Plaitihing Depsirtmterit)

Setback Deterjillnatiton nece

D Setback Q6termli(ation

Pla]4S&g DyeclPfr or desi^iee

y. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

[Ty. KSqiiirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

Date

IfPart A has been deetned that
submission ofthis applils^tion.

ination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for

PartB

D

D
D

A non-refundable processing fee ofone hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed stmctures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

-2-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed stmcture or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the applicant's

proposed structm'e or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properdes between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe stmcture; and
(C) The repairs are pennitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,

floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

[~~1 Letter &om the Department ofPubIic Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(If applicable, will require valuation ofproject).

Exemption Determinatiori^ (fob&compi^fed.by IPlartmrig Bepartm^ty^

Pursuantto §8-27.3 the Kaua'i CountyCode, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) Qj^ubdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback detemiination requirements established under §8-27.^

Pursuanyfo §^-27.7the K^w^i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is pennitted within the shoreline
setbac/are^< While e^m^t ffom those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8,the
propo^ed/tmctyre(s) i^iJ^ct to the conditions of §8-27.7(b). (See pg. 8)'At-^

Date

mts/cpAditions:

COnS^rudi'G)^ o^p^; ,.
TJ^D' -to ^ra^ccl ^tiQTey^.

-3-
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Eft.:l,:t A

Flood Hazard Assessment Report

Property Information Notes:
COUNT^:

TMK MO:

WATERSHED:

KAUAI

(4) 5-8-0D8:053

WAINIHA

PARCELADDRESS; 7161 ALEALEA RD
HANALEI, H[ 96714

Flood Hazard Information
FIRMINDEXDATE:

LETTER OF MAP CHANGE(S):

FEMA FIRM PANEL:

PAMEL EFFECTIVE DATE:

NOVEMBER26,2010

NONE

1500D20035E

SEPTEMBER 16, 2005

THISPROPERTYISWITHINATSUNAMIEVACUTIONZONE; YES
FOR MORE INFO, VISIT: http://www,5cd.hawaii.gov/

THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN A DAM EVACUATION ZONE:
FOR MORE tNFO, VISIT: http://dlnreng.hawall.eov/dam/

N0

o 100 200ft

Disctalmer: The Hawall Department of Land and Natura! Resources (DLNR) assumes no responsibllity arislng from
the use, accuracy, completeness, and timellness of any information contained in this report. Vlewers/Users are
responsibleforverifyingtheaccuracyoftheinformationandagreetoindemnifytheDLNR,itsojficers,andemptoy-
eesfrom any tiability which may arisefrom its use ofits data or informatfon.

tfthls map has been identifted as 'PRELIMINARY',
piease note that it is being provided for informationai pwposes

and is not to be usedforflood insurance roting. Contact your county floodplain manager for fiood zone determina-
tions W be usedfor comptlance with locat floodplain management regulations,

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS (SFHAs) SUBJECT TO INUNDATION BY
THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD - The 1% annual chance flood (100-
year), also know as the base flood, Is the flood that has a 1% chance of
belng equated or exceeded in any glven year. SFHAs Include Zone A, AE,
AH, AO, V, and VE. The Base Flood Elevatlon (BFE) is the water surface
elevation of the 1% annual chance flood. Mandatory flood insurance
purchase applies in these zohes;

ZoneA:NoBFEdetermined,

Zone AE: BFE determlned.

Zone AH: Flood depths of 1 to 3 feet (usually areas of pondlng);
BFE determined,

Zone AO: Flood depths of 1 to 3 feet (usually sheet flow on
sloplng terra)n); average depths determlned.

Zone V: Coastal flood zone wlth velocity hazard (wave actfan);
no BFE determtned.

Zone VE: Coastal ftood zone wlth velocity hazard (wave action);
BFE determlned.

Zone AEF; Floodway areas In Zane AE, The floodway 1s the
channel of stream plus any adjacent floodplain areas that must
be kept free of encroachment so that the 1% annual chance
flood can be carried without Increasing the 8FE.

NON-SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA - An area in a low-to-moderate risk
flood zone. No msndatory flood insursnce purchase requirements apply,
but coverage is available In partidpating communlties.

ZoneXS(Xshaded);Area5of0.2%annualchanceftood;areasof
1% annual chance flood with average depths of less than 1 foot
or with drainage areas less than 1 square mile; and areas
protected by levees from 1% annuat chance ftood.

Zane X; Areas determined to be outslde the 0.2% annua! chance
floodplaln.

OTHERFtOODAREAS

Zone D: Unstudled areas where flood hazards are undeter-
mined, but flooding is possible. No mandatory flood insurance
purchase apply, but coverage Is avaliable in participating commu-
nities.



Untitled Map
Write a description for your map.

7161 Alealea Rd

Legend ^1-'1"1' &

& 425'

7161 Alealea Rd

All Kauai Real Estate

Eas] AwesomeAdventuresKauai

Feature 1

IH1 Feature2

hlanalei Colony Resort

Mediterranean Gourmet
'0 Napali Art Gallery & Coffee House

•

Google Earth
®2p1:8.Goog[&
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Detemiination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), mcluding signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know, due to proximity ofthe shoreline, that your
parcel will require a Certified Shoreline Survey. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision within
the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information

Applicant:
Mailing Address:

^eoJmt.e. A^u.irn / Wauif^ YkdL^
l~llb ea.+
<;«.^A4-le \A/A ^4<?lf2-^

klan"^ Ol''l'V<- Phone:
Bmail:

?0?-fc3S-Z5faO
flna.li'a.ffi- p^AA^ATVL^- .r f^»^.

licant's Status: (Check one)
Owner ofthe Property
Lessee ofthe Property

Aufhorized Agent
^Transmittal Date:

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date offiling ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Project Information (attach additional sheets, ifnecessary)
County Zoning District: ft- 2^3 Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:
2.-f-ol5-oo3-oo4

O^ ff+
Nature ofDeveIopment:
(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision) (</A$((w

-)• &B^^ anf'h '4'
N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)
PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofApplicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.
D Properties Abutting the Shoreline

D Project's approximate distance fi-om shoreline:

310
Pmyerties Not Abutting the Shoreline

Project's approximate distance from shoreline:

D Additional Information:
Closest distance of improvement(s) from Shoreline is approximately

Q Number ofparcels and type of improvements (roads, buildings, structures) between Shorelme and this parcel:
ft.

-1-
3/05/1S

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 20l_y_- -40

Acceptance Date: -'(•Z'll
Website Posting Date: ^t.^.ll

Determination Date: -4; ?-il
PIanning Commission Date: ^t

Expiration Date: ^•.^•^u
PlannerAssigned:



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Topography (undulatmg, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation ofsubject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevadons)

PLAT

Shorelme type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

<toc.cY

D Artificially armored Shorelme
Ifchecked, what type ofannoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):

Q Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):

D Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)?
Has this property been subject to coastal hazards in the past? (Ifchecke^ Elease descnbe^

Ifthe proposed structure or subdivision is within the shoreline setback area then, please be aware that ifthe determination ofa
structure is approved, the Applicant shall agree in writing that the Applicant, its successors, and permitted assigns shall defend,
indemnify, and hold the County ofKaua'i harmless from and against any and all loss, liability, claim or demand arising out of
damages to said structures from any coastal natural hazards and coastal erosion, pursuant to §8-27.7(b)(2).

The requirements offhe Subsection (b) shall run with the land and shall be set forth in a unilateral agreement recorded by the
applicant with the Bureau ofConveyances or the Land Court, whichever is applicable, no later than thirty (30) days after the
date offinal shorelme approval ofthe structure under §8-27.8.A copy ofthe recorded unilateral agreement shall be filed with
the Director and the County Engineer no later than forty-five (45) days after the date ofthe final shoreline determination and
approval of the structure and the filing of such wifh the Director shall be a prerequisite to the issuance of any related building

pennit. §8-27.7(b)(6).

Applicant's Signature

2>-9o- l^
lature Date

pIicabiUty (to be completed by Planning Department)

Setback Veterfdaatfba seceySarf. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

PIaty^tig

^j-^
Date

-2-
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FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY:
SSD 201

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:

Determination Date:
PIanning Commission Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

IfPart A has been deemed that a Determination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission ofthis application.

PartB
I^teyption Determination

A non-refundable processing fee ofone hundred dollars ($100,00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))

D

a

Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the followmg four criteria:
(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency

Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)
'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director fhat the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline asid that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more fhan twelve ( 12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the applicant's
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, unpact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shorelme, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and fhe history of coastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (§8-27.7)(see pg. 5-6)

Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does not constitute "Substantial

Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2

Exemption Determination (to be completed by Planning Department)
Pursuant to §8-27.3the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the
proposed s^tywe(s) qp^ybdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements
establisb^d yxfder

^•z'^

-3-
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